
 PZLA Mistrzostwa Polski w Wielobojach U23, S 
 WARSZAWA, 26 - 27.06.2021 
 
Dziesięciobój mężczyzn 18:28 
 1 WIESIOŁEK Paweł 13.08.1991 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 8333      
 2 LUKAS Marek 16.06.1991 CZECH REPUBLIC 7872      
 3 FERREIRA Jose Fernando 27.03.1999 BRAZIL 7784      
 4 KREGERS Reinis 22.01.1992 LATVIA 7747      
 5 CHOCHOROWSKI Jacek 18.09.1996 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 7388      
 6 HORBOWICZ Rafał 01.04.1998 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 7215      
 7 GRANOVIC Aleksandar 09.01.1996 SERBIA 7176      
 8 BARAN Patryk 22.04.1998 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 7047      
 9 DOLEZAL Jan 06.06.1996 CZECH REPUBLIC 6751      
 10 BOROŃ Aleksy 01.06.2000 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 6484    U23  
 11 JASTRZĘBSKI Kacper 27.07.2000 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 6133    U23  
 12 KRAWCZYK Michał 08.09.1992 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 6010      
 13 KŁOSIŃSKI Szymon 19.06.2001 MKLA Łęczyca LD 5980    U23  
 14 ŚWIERGOCKI Eryk 26.10.2001 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 5795    U23  
 15 RYBARCZYK Paweł 15.01.2001 MKLA Łęczyca LD 5620    U23  
 16 PITER Damian 20.04.2000 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 5593    U23  
 17 UHERA Roman 21.09.2000 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 4664    U23  
 18 WASZKIEWICZ Krystian 01.01.2001 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 3332    U23  
   MURIAS Mateusz 18.01.2002 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ DNF      
 
Siedmiobój kobiet 14:25 
 1 SUŁEK Adrianna 03.04.1999 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL KP 6240    U23  
 2 MOKHNIUK Anastasiia 01.01.1991 UKRAINE 6230      
 3 LIGARSKA Paulina 09.04.1996 SKLA Sopot PM 6028 PB     
 4 SŁOCKA Julia 18.02.2001 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 5889  PB  U23  
 5 ROFE-BEKETOVA Iryna 18.09.1998 UKRAINE 5794      
 6 BIELSKA Edyta 17.06.2001 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 5707  PB  U23  
 7 MOKRASOVA Lucia 27.03.1994 SLOVAKIA 5136      
 8 BAZOUTOVA Klara 12.03.2002 CZECH REPUBLIC 5130      
 9 TRZASKALSKA Agata 31.03.1999 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 4684  PB  U23  
 10 JANIK Michalina 14.10.2000 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 4203  PB  U23  
 11 LACH Aleksandra 12.09.2000 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 4027  PB  U23  
 12 STEĆ Patrycja 22.03.2001 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 4024  SB  U23  
 13 SZCZUKO Urszula 03.02.2001 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 3366    U23  
 KRONBURG Klaudia 11.04.2002 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP DNF    U23  
 SLOBODA Daryna 19.06.1995 UKRAINE DNF      

 
 MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 
100 m M (10bój) 
 Bieg 1/ 3 +2.0 10:04 
 1 MURIAS Mateusz 18.01.2002 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 11.14    U20  830 
 2 ŚWIERGOCKI Eryk 26.10.2001 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 11.38    U23  778 
 3 UHERA Roman 21.09.2000 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 11.42    U23  769 
 4 KŁOSIŃSKI Szymon 19.06.2001 MKLA Łęczyca LD 11.82    U23  687 
 5 RYBARCZYK Paweł 15.01.2001 MKLA Łęczyca LD 11.89    U23  673 
 6 WASZKIEWICZ Krystian 01.01.2001 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 13.54    U23  380 
 Bieg 2/ 3 +1.2 10:00 
 1 BARAN Patryk 22.04.1998 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 11.11      836 
 2 JASTRZĘBSKI Kacper 27.07.2000 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 11.15    U23  827 
 3 HORBOWICZ Rafał 01.04.1998 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 11.47      759 
 4 BOROŃ Aleksy 01.06.2000 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 11.79    U23  693 
 5 PITER Damian 20.04.2000 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 11.90    U23  671 
 6 KRAWCZYK Michał 08.09.1992 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 11.92      667 
 Bieg 3/ 3 +1.5 10:04 
 1 WIESIOŁEK Paweł 13.08.1991 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 10.74      919 
 2 FERREIRA Jose Fernando 27.03.1999 BRAZIL 10.95      872 
 3 DOLEZAL Jan 06.06.1996 CZECH REPUBLIC 11.05      850 
 4 LUKAS Marek 16.06.1991 CZECH REPUBLIC 11.10      838 
 5 KREGERS Reinis 22.01.1992 LATVIA 11.16      825 
 6 GRANOVIC Aleksandar 09.01.1996 SERBIA 11.17      823 
 7 CHOCHOROWSKI Jacek 18.09.1996 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 11.28      799 
Skok w dal M (10bój) 
 11:30 
 1 JASTRZĘBSKI Kacper 27.07.2000 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 6.77    U23  0.5 760 
 2 MURIAS Mateusz 18.01.2002 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 6.55    U20  1.1 709 
 3 ŚWIERGOCKI Eryk 26.10.2001 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 6.31    U23  1.0 655 
 4 KŁOSIŃSKI Szymon 19.06.2001 MKLA Łęczyca LD 6.26    U23  0.9 644 
 5 BOROŃ Aleksy 01.06.2000 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 6.10    U23  0.9 608 
 6 RYBARCZYK Paweł 15.01.2001 MKLA Łęczyca LD 6.05    U23  0.9 597 
 7 PITER Damian 20.04.2000 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 6.03    U23  0.7 593 
 8 UHERA Roman 21.09.2000 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 5.72    U23  0.8 527 
 9 WASZKIEWICZ Krystian 01.01.2001 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 4.95    U23  0.1 373 
 I II III 
 JASTRZĘBSKI Kacper x 6.77 6.76 
 1.8 0.5 0.6 
 MURIAS Mateusz x 6.51 6.55 
 0.4 0.4 1.1 
 ŚWIERGOCKI Eryk 6.24 x 6.31 
 1.3 1.4 1.0 
 KŁOSIŃSKI Szymon x 6.19 6.26 
 0.5 1.1 0.9 
 BOROŃ Aleksy 6.10 r 
 0.9 
 RYBARCZYK Paweł 5.80 5.50 6.05 
 1.1 0.0 0.9 



 PITER Damian 5.87 6.03 5.89 
 0.6 0.7 0.8 
 UHERA Roman 5.72 5.67 5.55 
 0.8 1.3 1.7 
 WASZKIEWICZ Krystian 4.83 4.77 4.95 
 1.0 0.4 0.1 
 GRUPA B/ 2 11:30 
 1 WIESIOŁEK Paweł 13.08.1991 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 7.68      0.7 980 
 2 CHOCHOROWSKI Jacek 18.09.1996 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 7.32      1.7 891 
 3 BARAN Patryk 22.04.1998 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 7.30      1.3 886 
 4 FERREIRA Jose Fernando 27.03.1999 BRAZIL 7.23      1.9 869 
 5 LUKAS Marek 16.06.1991 CZECH REPUBLIC 7.18      1.2 857 
 6 HORBOWICZ Rafał 01.04.1998 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 7.15      0.5 850 
 7 KREGERS Reinis 22.01.1992 LATVIA 6.98      1.1 809 
 8 GRANOVIC Aleksandar 09.01.1996 SERBIA 6.90      1.3 790 
 9 DOLEZAL Jan 06.06.1996 CZECH REPUBLIC 6.90      0.6 790 
 10 KRAWCZYK Michał 08.09.1992 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 6.23      1.8 637 
 I II III 
 WIESIOŁEK Paweł 7.26 7.68 r 
 0.4 0.7 
 CHOCHOROWSKI Jacek x x 7.32 
 1.7 
 BARAN Patryk 6.93 7.30 r 
 -0.1 1.3 
 FERREIRA Jose Fernando 7.23 x 7.08 
 1.9 0.1 1.6 
 LUKAS Marek 6.84 6.97 7.18 
 2.1 0.9 1.2 
 HORBOWICZ Rafał 6.95 x 7.15 
 2.8 1.2 0.5 
 KREGERS Reinis x x 6.98 
 1.1 
 GRANOVIC Aleksandar 6.55 6.90 6.79 
 1.6 1.3 1.2 
 DOLEZAL Jan x x 6.90 
 0.6 
 KRAWCZYK Michał 6.23 r 
 1.8 
Pchnięcie kulą M (10bój) 
 12:20 
 1 BOROŃ Aleksy 01.06.2000 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 13.53    U23  700 
 2 MURIAS Mateusz 18.01.2002 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 11.50   6kg  576 
 3 JASTRZĘBSKI Kacper 27.07.2000 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 11.24    U23  560 
 4 KŁOSIŃSKI Szymon 19.06.2001 MKLA Łęczyca LD 11.09    U23  551 
 5 WASZKIEWICZ Krystian 01.01.2001 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 10.61    U23  522 
 6 ŚWIERGOCKI Eryk 26.10.2001 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 10.02    U23  487 
 7 PITER Damian 20.04.2000 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 9.83    U23  475 
 8 RYBARCZYK Paweł 15.01.2001 MKLA Łęczyca LD 9.22    U23  439 
 9 UHERA Roman 21.09.2000 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 8.81    U23  414 
 I II III 
 BOROŃ Aleksy 13.16 13.53 x 
 MURIAS Mateusz 11.40 x 11.50 
 JASTRZĘBSKI Kacper 11.24 x 10.86 
 KŁOSIŃSKI Szymon x 11.09 10.80 
 WASZKIEWICZ Krystian 10.61 10.53 x 
 ŚWIERGOCKI Eryk 10.02 x x 
 PITER Damian 9.21 9.83 x 
 RYBARCZYK Paweł 8.83 8.67 9.22 
 UHERA Roman 8.81 8.52 x 
 GRUPA B/ 2 12:20 
 1 WIESIOŁEK Paweł 13.08.1991 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 14.87      782 
 2 HORBOWICZ Rafał 01.04.1998 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 14.30      747 
 3 KREGERS Reinis 22.01.1992 LATVIA 14.26      744 
 4 GRANOVIC Aleksandar 09.01.1996 SERBIA 14.20      741 
 5 LUKAS Marek 16.06.1991 CZECH REPUBLIC 14.01      729 
 6 CHOCHOROWSKI Jacek 18.09.1996 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 13.98      727 
 7 BARAN Patryk 22.04.1998 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 13.75      713 
 8 DOLEZAL Jan 06.06.1996 CZECH REPUBLIC 13.49      697 
 9 FERREIRA Jose Fernando 27.03.1999 BRAZIL 13.14      676 
 10 KRAWCZYK Michał 08.09.1992 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 12.73      651 
 I II III 
 WIESIOŁEK Paweł 14.66 14.86 14.87 
 HORBOWICZ Rafał 14.30 x x 
 KREGERS Reinis 14.04 14.16 14.26 
 GRANOVIC Aleksandar 14.20 13.92 14.20 
 LUKAS Marek 13.52 13.87 14.01 
 CHOCHOROWSKI Jacek 13.19 13.69 13.98 
 BARAN Patryk 13.09 13.13 13.75 
 DOLEZAL Jan 12.98 13.49 12.99 
 FERREIRA Jose Fernando 13.14 12.23 13.10 
 KRAWCZYK Michał 12.08 12.73 12.30 
Skok wzwyż M (10bój) 
 16:15 
 JASTRZĘBSKI Kacper 27.07.2000 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 1.81    U23  636 
 ŚWIERGOCKI Eryk 26.10.2001 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 1.87    U23  687 
 WASZKIEWICZ Krystian 01.01.2001 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 1.51    U23  396 
 KŁOSIŃSKI Szymon 19.06.2001 MKLA Łęczyca LD 1.84    U23  661 
 RYBARCZYK Paweł 15.01.2001 MKLA Łęczyca LD 1.87    U23  687 
 UHERA Roman 21.09.2000 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 1.66    U23  512 
 BOROŃ Aleksy 01.06.2000 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 1.84    U23  661 
 PITER Damian 20.04.2000 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 1.90    U23  714 



 MURIAS Mateusz 18.01.2002 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ DNS    U20  
 GRUPA B/ 2 16:15 
 GRANOVIC Aleksandar 09.01.1996 SERBIA 1.81      636 
 DOLEZAL Jan 06.06.1996 CZECH REPUBLIC 1.96      767 
 KRAWCZYK Michał 08.09.1992 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 1.63      488 
 FERREIRA Jose Fernando 27.03.1999 BRAZIL 1.93      740 
 WIESIOŁEK Paweł 13.08.1991 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 1.96      767 
 CHOCHOROWSKI Jacek 18.09.1996 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 1.93      740 
 BARAN Patryk 22.04.1998 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 1.90      714 
 HORBOWICZ Rafał 01.04.1998 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 1.96      767 
 KREGERS Reinis 22.01.1992 LATVIA 2.02      822 
 LUKAS Marek 16.06.1991 CZECH REPUBLIC 1.87      687 
400 m M (10bój) 
 Bieg 1/ 3   16:57 
 1 KŁOSIŃSKI Szymon 19.06.2001 MKLA Łęczyca LD 52.96    U23  683 
 2 ŚWIERGOCKI Eryk 26.10.2001 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 52.98    U23  682 
 3 UHERA Roman 21.09.2000 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 54.68    U23  612 
 4 RYBARCZYK Paweł 15.01.2001 MKLA Łęczyca LD 55.13    U23  594 
 5 PITER Damian 20.04.2000 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 55.39    U23  583 
 6 WASZKIEWICZ Krystian 01.01.2001 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 64.27    U23  279 
 Bieg 2/ 3   17:01 
 1 GRANOVIC Aleksandar 09.01.1996 SERBIA 50.34      799 
 2 LUKAS Marek 16.06.1991 CZECH REPUBLIC 50.57      789 
 3 KREGERS Reinis 22.01.1992 LATVIA 50.74      781 
 4 JASTRZĘBSKI Kacper 27.07.2000 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 52.30    U23  712 
 5 KRAWCZYK Michał 08.09.1992 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 52.61      698 
 6 BOROŃ Aleksy 01.06.2000 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 53.76    U23  650 
 Bieg 3/ 3   17:05 
 1 WIESIOŁEK Paweł 13.08.1991 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 48.40      890 
 2 FERREIRA Jose Fernando 27.03.1999 BRAZIL 49.58      834 
 3 DOLEZAL Jan 06.06.1996 CZECH REPUBLIC 49.95      817 
 4 CHOCHOROWSKI Jacek 18.09.1996 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 50.66      784 
 5 HORBOWICZ Rafał 01.04.1998 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 52.31      711 
 6 BARAN Patryk 22.04.1998 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 55.19      591 
 KOBIETY/WOMEN 
100 m pł K (7bój) 
 Bieg 1/ 3 +1.0 10:11 
 1 KRONBURG Klaudia 11.04.2002 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 14.51  PB  U2o  907 
 2 TRZASKALSKA Agata 31.03.1999 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 14.70  SB  U23  882 
 3 STEĆ Patrycja 22.03.2001 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 15.88  SB  U23  729 
 4 LACH Aleksandra 12.09.2000 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 15.98  PB  U23  717 
 5 JANIK Michalina 14.10.2000 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 16.32  SB  U23  676 
 
 Bieg 2/ 3 +2.5 10:49 
 1 SŁOCKA Julia 18.02.2001 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 14.08  PB  U23  967 
 2 BIELSKA Edyta 17.06.2001 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 14.16  PB  U23  956 
 3 SLOBODA Daryna 19.06.1995 UKRAINE 14.54      903 
 4 BAZOUTOVA Klara 12.03.2002 CZECH REPUBLIC 15.28    U2o  805 
 5 SZCZUKO Urszula 03.02.2001 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 18.87    U23  402 
 Bieg 3/ 3 +1.7 10:54 
 1 MOKHNIUK Anastasiia 01.01.1991 UKRAINE 13.23  1090 
 2 SUŁEK Adrianna 03.04.1999 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL KP 13.59    U23  1037 
 3 ROFE-BEKETOVA Iryna 18.09.1998 UKRAINE 13.83  1003 
 4 LIGARSKA Paulina 09.04.1996 SKLA Sopot PM 14.24      945 
 5 MOKRASOVA Lucia 27.03.1994 SLOVAKIA 14.44      917 
Skok wzwyż K (7bój) 
 13:45 
 ROFE-BEKETOVA Iryna 18.09.1998 UKRAINE 1.71      867 
 BIELSKA Edyta 17.06.2001 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 1.74  PB  U23  903 
 SUŁEK Adrianna 03.04.1999 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL KP 1.86  =PB   1054 
 SŁOCKA Julia 18.02.2001 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 1.74  =PB   903 
 MOKRASOVA Lucia 27.03.1994 SLOVAKIA 1.65      795 
 SLOBODA Daryna 19.06.1995 UKRAINE 1.74      903 
 MOKHNIUK Anastasiia 01.01.1991 UKRAINE 1.71      867 
 LIGARSKA Paulina 09.04.1996 SKLA Sopot PM 1.74      903 
 GRUPA B/ 2 13:45 
 BAZOUTOVA Klara 12.03.2002 CZECH REPUBLIC 1.71    U2o  867 
 STEĆ Patrycja 22.03.2001 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 1.56  SB  U23  689 
 TRZASKALSKA Agata 31.03.1999 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 1.59    U23  724 
 JANIK Michalina 14.10.2000 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 1.41  =PB   523 
 SZCZUKO Urszula 03.02.2001 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 1.71  SB  U23  867 
 KRONBURG Klaudia 11.04.2002 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 1.62  SB  U2o  759 
 LACH Aleksandra 12.09.2000 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 1.56  SB  U23  689 
Pchnięcie kulą K (7bój) 
 14:20 
 1 BAZOUTOVA Klara 12.03.2002 CZECH REPUBLIC 11.79    U20  647 
 2 STEĆ Patrycja 22.03.2001 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 10.10  SB  U23  536 
 3 TRZASKALSKA Agata 31.03.1999 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 9.77    U23  514 
 4 JANIK Michalina 14.10.2000 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 9.39  PB  U23  490 
 5 LACH Aleksandra 12.09.2000 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 8.28    U23  417 
 6 SZCZUKO Urszula 03.02.2001 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 7.51    U23  368 
 KRONBURG Klaudia 11.04.2002 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP DNS    U20  
 I II III 
 BAZOUTOVA Klara 11.46 x 11.79 
 STEĆ Patrycja 9.53 10.10 9.54 
 TRZASKALSKA Agata 8.66 9.77 9.67 
 JANIK Michalina 9.39 9.26 8.82 
 LACH Aleksandra 8.28 8.27 8.20 
 SZCZUKO Urszula 7.51 x 6.92 
 GRUPA B/ 2 14:20 
 1 MOKHNIUK Anastasiia 01.01.1991 UKRAINE 14.61      835 



 2 ROFE-BEKETOVA Iryna 18.09.1998 UKRAINE 14.18      806 
 3 LIGARSKA Paulina 09.04.1996 SKLA Sopot PM 14.15      804 
 4 SLOBODA Daryna 19.06.1995 UKRAINE 14.07      799 
 5 SŁOCKA Julia 18.02.2001 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 13.03  PB  U23  729 
 6 SUŁEK Adrianna 03.04.1999 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL KP 12.87  SB  U23  719 
 7 MOKRASOVA Lucia 27.03.1994 SLOVAKIA 12.11      668 
 8 BIELSKA Edyta 17.06.2001 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 10.93    U23  591 
 I II III 
 MOKHNIUK Anastasiia 13.84 x 14.61 
 ROFE-BEKETOVA Iryna 13.78 14.18 13.72 
 LIGARSKA Paulina 13.75 14.15 13.41 
 SLOBODA Daryna 13.17 14.07 x 
 SŁOCKA Julia 11.56 11.92 13.03 
 SUŁEK Adrianna 11.35 12.87 12.49 
 MOKRASOVA Lucia 12.09 11.67 12.11 
 BIELSKA Edyta 10.74 10.06 10.93 
200 m K (7bój) 
 Bieg 1/ 2 +2.0 15:09 
 1 BAZOUTOVA Klara 12.03.2002 CZECH REPUBLIC 26.14    U23  785 
 2 TRZASKALSKA Agata 31.03.1999 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 26.18    U23  781 
 3 ROFE-BEKETOVA Iryna 18.09.1998 UKRAINE 26.28      773 
 4 JANIK Michalina 14.10.2000 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 26.84  PB  U23  725 
 5 STEĆ Patrycja 22.03.2001 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 27.81    U23  646 
 6 LACH Aleksandra 12.09.2000 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 28.04    U23  628 
 7 SZCZUKO Urszula 03.02.2001 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 29.63    U23  508 
 Bieg 2/ 2 +0.0 15:16 
 1 SUŁEK Adrianna 03.04.1999 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL KP 23.88  PB  U23  992 
 2 MOKHNIUK Anastasiia 01.01.1991 UKRAINE 24.55      929 
 3 SŁOCKA Julia 18.02.2001 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 24.74  PB  U23  911 
 4 LIGARSKA Paulina 09.04.1996 SKLA Sopot PM 24.88      898 
 5 BIELSKA Edyta 17.06.2001 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 25.32    U23  858 
 6 MOKRASOVA Lucia 27.03.1994 SLOVAKIA 25.62      831 
  SLOBODA Daryna 19.06.1995 UKRAINE DNF      

II DZIEŃ 
MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 
110 m pł M (10bój) 
 Bieg 1/ 3 +1.7 10:59 
 1 KRAWCZYK Michał 08.09.1992 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 15.71      766 
 2 PITER Damian 20.04.2000 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 15.98    U23  735 
 3 RYBARCZYK Paweł 15.01.2001 MKLA Łęczyca LD 16.29    U23  700 
 4 KŁOSIŃSKI Szymon 19.06.2001 MKLA Łęczyca LD 16.66    U23  660 
 5 UHERA Roman 21.09.2000 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 18.11    U23  514 
 WASZKIEWICZ Krystian 01.01.2001 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP DNF    U23  
 Bieg 2/ 3 +0.4 11:05 
 1 LUKAS Marek 16.06.1991 CZECH REPUBLIC 14.43      920 
 2 GRANOVIC Aleksandar 09.01.1996 SERBIA 14.74      881 
 3 BARAN Patryk 22.04.1998 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 15.35      808 
 4 JASTRZĘBSKI Kacper 27.07.2000 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 15.72    U23  765 
 5 ŚWIERGOCKI Eryk 26.10.2001 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 16.10    U23  722 
 6 BOROŃ Aleksy 01.06.2000 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 16.41    U23  687 
 Bieg 3/ 3 +1.8 11:09 
 1 DOLEZAL Jan 06.06.1996 CZECH REPUBLIC 14.57      902 
 2 FERREIRA Jose Fernando 27.03.1999 BRAZIL 14.59      900 
 3 WIESIOŁEK Paweł 13.08.1991 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 14.60      899 
 4 CHOCHOROWSKI Jacek 18.09.1996 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 14.65      892 
 5 KREGERS Reinis 22.01.1992 LATVIA 15.01      848 
 6 HORBOWICZ Rafał 01.04.1998 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 15.05      843 
Rzut dyskiem M (10bój) 
 12:40 
 1 KREGERS Reinis 22.01.1992 LATVIA 44.79      763 
 2 GRANOVIC Aleksandar 09.01.1996 SERBIA 44.56      758 
 3 BOROŃ Aleksy 01.06.2000 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 44.31    U23  753 
 4 FERREIRA Jose Fernando 27.03.1999 BRAZIL 41.81      701 
 5 WIESIOŁEK Paweł 13.08.1991 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 41.70      699 
 6 LUKAS Marek 16.06.1991 CZECH REPUBLIC 41.35      692 
 7 CHOCHOROWSKI Jacek 18.09.1996 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 41.08      687 
 8 HORBOWICZ Rafał 01.04.1998 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 39.96      664 
 9 BARAN Patryk 22.04.1998 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 36.95      603 
 10 KRAWCZYK Michał 08.09.1992 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 35.52      574 
 11 JASTRZĘBSKI Kacper 27.07.2000 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 34.68    U23  557 
 12 ŚWIERGOCKI Eryk 26.10.2001 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 33.03    U23  524 
 13 KŁOSIŃSKI Szymon 19.06.2001 MKLA Łęczyca LD 29.65    U23  458 
 14 RYBARCZYK Paweł 15.01.2001 MKLA Łęczyca LD 29.07    U23  446 
 15 WASZKIEWICZ Krystian 01.01.2001 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 27.85    U23  422 
 16 PITER Damian 20.04.2000 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 26.07    U23  388 
 17 UHERA Roman 21.09.2000 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 22.42    U23  318 
 DOLEZAL Jan 06.06.1996 CZECH REPUBLIC NM      
 I II III 
 KREGERS Reinis 44.40 44.41 44.79 
 GRANOVIC Aleksandar 40.62 44.56 x 
 BOROŃ Aleksy 44.31 x x 
 FERREIRA Jose Fernando 41.81 x x 
 WIESIOŁEK Paweł 38.37 41.70 x 
 LUKAS Marek 40.43 41.35 40.27 
 CHOCHOROWSKI Jacek 41.08 x x 
 HORBOWICZ Rafał 39.96 x x 
 BARAN Patryk 36.95 x x 
 KRAWCZYK Michał 34.13 35.42 35.52 
 JASTRZĘBSKI Kacper 33.12 34.68 33.43 
 ŚWIERGOCKI Eryk 32.86 33.03 x 
 KŁOSIŃSKI Szymon x 23.21 29.65 



 RYBARCZYK Paweł 26.25 26.31 29.07 
 WASZKIEWICZ Krystian 27.85 x x 
 PITER Damian 20.83 26.07 x 
 UHERA Roman 22.42 22.25 x 
Skok o tyczce M (10bój) 
 16:00 
 1 WIESIOŁEK Paweł 13.08.1991 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 5.00      910 
 2 BARAN Patryk 22.04.1998 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 4.70      819 
 3 FERREIRA Jose Fernando 27.03.1999 BRAZIL 4.70      819 
 4 LUKAS Marek 16.06.1991 CZECH REPUBLIC 4.70      819 
 5 HORBOWICZ Rafał 01.04.1998 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 4.40      731 
 6 KREGERS Reinis 22.01.1992 LATVIA 4.40      731 
 7 DOLEZAL Jan 06.06.1996 CZECH REPUBLIC 4.30      702 
 8 CHOCHOROWSKI Jacek 18.09.1996 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 4.20      673 
 9 GRANOVIC Aleksandar 09.01.1996 SERBIA 4.10      645 
 10 KRAWCZYK Michał 08.09.1992 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 3.70      535 
 GRUPA B/ 2 15:50 
 1 KŁOSIŃSKI Szymon 19.06.2001 MKLA Łęczyca LD 4.30      702 
 2 BOROŃ Aleksy 01.06.2000 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 4.30      702 
 3 RYBARCZYK Paweł 15.01.2001 MKLA Łęczyca LD 3.80      562 
 4 ŚWIERGOCKI Eryk 26.10.2001 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 3.60      509 
 5 PITER Damian 20.04.2000 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 3.50      482 
 6 JASTRZĘBSKI Kacper 27.07.2000 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 3.40      457 
 7 UHERA Roman 21.09.2000 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 2.90      333 
 WASZKIEWICZ Krystian 01.01.2001 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP NM      
Rzut oszczepem M (10bój) 
 18:55 
 1 LUKAS Marek 16.06.1991 CZECH REPUBLIC 66.78      840 
 2 FERREIRA Jose Fernando 27.03.1999 BRAZIL 66.67      839 
 3 KREGERS Reinis 22.01.1992 LATVIA 59.50      730 
 4 WIESIOŁEK Paweł 13.08.1991 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 59.40      729 
 5 DOLEZAL Jan 06.06.1996 CZECH REPUBLIC 57.70      703 
 6 BOROŃ Aleksy 01.06.2000 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 56.37      683 
 7 WASZKIEWICZ Krystian 01.01.2001 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 52.28      622 
 8 HORBOWICZ Rafał 01.04.1998 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 52.03      619 
 9 CHOCHOROWSKI Jacek 18.09.1996 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 51.65      613 
 10 BARAN Patryk 22.04.1998 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 50.55      597 
 11 GRANOVIC Aleksandar 09.01.1996 SERBIA 49.23      577 
 12 PITER Damian 20.04.2000 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 41.10      458 
 13 KRAWCZYK Michał 08.09.1992 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 40.99      456 
 14 JASTRZĘBSKI Kacper 27.07.2000 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 40.77      453 
 15 RYBARCZYK Paweł 15.01.2001 MKLA Łęczyca LD 40.29      446 
 16 KŁOSIŃSKI Szymon 19.06.2001 MKLA Łęczyca LD 39.81      439 
 17 UHERA Roman 21.09.2000 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 32.29      332 
 18 ŚWIERGOCKI Eryk 26.10.2001 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 31.04      314 
1500 m M (10bój) 
 1 WIESIOŁEK Paweł 13.08.1991 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 4:27.92      758 
 2 LUKAS Marek 16.06.1991 CZECH REPUBLIC  4:36.78      701 
 3 KREGERS Reinis 22.01.1992 LATVIA  4:37.85      694 
 4 CHOCHOROWSKI Jacek 18.09.1996 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 4:56.24      582 
 5 KRAWCZYK Michał 08.09.1992 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 5:03.77      538 
 6 FERREIRA Jose Fernando 27.03.1999 BRAZIL  5:04.55      534 
 7 GRANOVIC Aleksandar 09.01.1996 SERBIA  5:05.92      526 
 8 HORBOWICZ Rafał 01.04.1998 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 5:06.38      524 
 9 DOLEZAL Jan 06.06.1996 CZECH REPUBLIC  5:06.41      523 
 10 KŁOSIŃSKI Szymon 19.06.2001 MKLA Łęczyca LD 5:11.63      495 
 11 PITER Damian 20.04.2000 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 5:11.80      494 
 12 BARAN Patryk 22.04.1998 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 5:14.34      480 
 13 RYBARCZYK Paweł 15.01.2001 MKLA Łęczyca LD 5:15.06      476 
 14 ŚWIERGOCKI Eryk 26.10.2001 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 5:22.49      437 
 15 JASTRZĘBSKI Kacper 27.07.2000 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 5:28.59      406 
 16 BOROŃ Aleksy 01.06.2000 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 5:41.04      347 
 17 WASZKIEWICZ Krystian 01.01.2001 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 5:43.00      338 
 18 UHERA Roman 21.09.2000 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 5:44.10      333 
 
 KOBIETY/WOMEN 
Skok w dal K (7bój) 
 11:50 
 1 MOKHNIUK Anastasiia 01.01.1991 UKRAINE 6.32      2.8 949 
 2 ROFE-BEKETOVA Iryna 18.09.1998 UKRAINE 6.00      1.4 850 
 3 SUŁEK Adrianna 03.04.1999 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL KP 5.94    U23  2.1 831 
 4 LIGARSKA Paulina 09.04.1996 SKLA Sopot PM 5.93      1.9 828 
 5 BIELSKA Edyta 17.06.2001 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 5.83    U23  2.8 798 
 6 SŁOCKA Julia 18.02.2001 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 5.75    U23  2.7 774 
 7 MOKRASOVA Lucia 27.03.1994 SLOVAKIA 5.29      0.4 640 
 SLOBODA Daryna 19.06.1995 UKRAINE DNS      
 I II III 
 MOKHNIUK Anastasiia 6.00 x 6.32 
 1.4 -0.7 2.8 
 ROFE-BEKETOVA Iryna 5.64 5.67 6.00 
 1.5 0.3 1.4 
 SUŁEK Adrianna 5.94 5.83 x 
 2.1 0.6 1.9 
 LIGARSKA Paulina x 5.73 5.93 
 2.4 0.7 1.9 
 BIELSKA Edyta 5.63 5.83 x 
 1.3 2.8 2.5 
 SŁOCKA Julia 5.66 x 5.75 
 1.1 1.5 2.7 
 MOKRASOVA Lucia 5.08 5.29 5.21 
 0.3 0.4 0.5 



 GRUPA B/ 2 11:50 
 1 BAZOUTOVA Klara 12.03.2002 CZECH REPUBLIC 5.64    U23  1.5 741 
 2 TRZASKALSKA Agata 31.03.1999 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 5.34    U23  0.0 654 
 3 STEĆ Patrycja 22.03.2001 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 5.11    U23  0.3 589 
 4 JANIK Michalina 14.10.2000 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 4.89  SB  U23  0.0 530 
 5 LACH Aleksandra 12.09.2000 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 4.59    U23  0.0 451 
 6 SZCZUKO Urszula 03.02.2001 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 4.42    U23  0.0 408 
 I II III 
 BAZOUTOVA Klara 5.45 5.64 2.40 
 -0.1 1.5 1.7 
 TRZASKALSKA Agata 4.96 5.34 5.28 
 0.1 0.0 0.0 
 STEĆ Patrycja 5.10 3.46 5.11 
 0.1 0.0 0.3 
 JANIK Michalina 4.52 4.67 4.89 
 0.0 0.0 0.0 
 LACH Aleksandra 4.52 x 4.59 
 0.0 0.0 0.0 
 SZCZUKO Urszula 4.40 4.42 3.74 
 0.0 0.0 0.2 
Rzut oszczepem K (7bój) 
 13:45 
 1 SŁOCKA Julia 18.02.2001 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 49.00  PB  U23  841 
 2 LIGARSKA Paulina 09.04.1996 SKLA Sopot PM 43.79      740 
 3 ROFE-BEKETOVA Iryna 18.09.1998 UKRAINE 43.08      726 
 4 SUŁEK Adrianna 03.04.1999 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL KP 39.78  SB  U23  663 
 5 BIELSKA Edyta 17.06.2001 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 39.77  SB  U23  663 
 6 MOKHNIUK Anastasiia 01.01.1991 UKRAINE 39.44      657 
 7 BAZOUTOVA Klara 12.03.2002 CZECH REPUBLIC 37.25    U23  615 
 8 TRZASKALSKA Agata 31.03.1999 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 34.42  PB    561 
 9 MOKRASOVA Lucia 27.03.1994 SLOVAKIA 32.71      528 
 10 JANIK Michalina 14.10.2000 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 29.63  PB  U23  470 
 11 STEĆ Patrycja 22.03.2001 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 26.84    U23  417 
 12 LACH Aleksandra 12.09.2000 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 26.57  PB  U23  412 
 13 SZCZUKO Urszula 03.02.2001 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 22.10    U23  328 
 I II III 
 SŁOCKA Julia 42.54 49.00 45.07 
 LIGARSKA Paulina 40.93 43.79 43.61 
 ROFE-BEKETOVA Iryna 43.08 42.67 41.90 
 SUŁEK Adrianna 39.78 39.52 37.58 
 BIELSKA Edyta 39.77 36.80 x 
 MOKHNIUK Anastasiia 39.44 39.16 37.73 
 BAZOUTOVA Klara 34.53 36.95 37.25 
 TRZASKALSKA Agata 25.59 34.42 30.03 
 MOKRASOVA Lucia 32.71 32.64 32.46 
 JANIK Michalina 29.63 29.32 27.51 
 STEĆ Patrycja 26.06 26.84 24.07 
 LACH Aleksandra 26.57 25.16 26.52 
 SZCZUKO Urszula 22.10 19.88 18.11 
800 m K (7bój) 14:15 
 1 SUŁEK Adrianna 03.04.1999 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL KP 2:11.43  SB  U23  944 
 2 BIELSKA Edyta 17.06.2001 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 2:11.83    U23  938 
 3 LIGARSKA Paulina 09.04.1996 SKLA Sopot PM 2:13.79      910 
 4 MOKHNIUK Anastasiia 01.01.1991 UKRAINE 2:14.27      903 
 5 JANIK Michalina 14.10.2000 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 2:22.59    U23  789 
 6 ROFE-BEKETOVA Iryna 18.09.1998 UKRAINE 2:24.04      769 
 7 SŁOCKA Julia 18.02.2001 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 2:24.45  PB  U23  764 
 8 MOKRASOVA Lucia 27.03.1994 SLOVAKIA 2:24.98      757 
 9 LACH Aleksandra 12.09.2000 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 2:28.40    U23  713 
 10 BAZOUTOVA Klara 12.03.2002 CZECH REPUBLIC 2:31.80      670 
 11 TRZASKALSKA Agata 31.03.1999 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 2:40.41    U23  568 
 12 SZCZUKO Urszula 03.02.2001 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 2:48.00    U23  485 
 13 STEĆ Patrycja 22.03.2001 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 2:54.47    U23  418 
  


